RECORDATION

12-01-2000





TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

numerically)  Maurizio Zanetti  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	Name: Progentec Societe Europeene de Technologies Biomedicales Holding, S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 8 Boulevard Royal City: State: Luxembourg ZIP: L2449  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
( ) Assignment	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
() Merger	
<ul><li>( ) Security Agreement</li><li>( ) Change of Name</li></ul>	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
(X) Other: Corrective Document for Reel	rning Date.
010949/Frame 0196	(X) Patent No.: 5,583,202 Issue Date: December 10, 1996
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution tes in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in above) June 12, 2000	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Paul C. Steinhardt	(X) Enclosed
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: PROZAN.002LIC	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  Paul C. Steinhardt	nation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Paul C. Steinhardt Name of Person Signing Signature	enhant 11/06/00 Date
30,806 Registration No.	
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docu	ument: 2

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\DOCS\PCS\PCS-1175.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Maurizio Zanetti, Assignor to Progentec Societe Europeene de Technologies Bi A 1929 Holding, Assignee, having a place of business at 8 Boulevard Royal

Luxemburg.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful ANTIGENIZED ANTIBODIES AND GENES, for which United States Letters Patent was issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,583,202, issued December 10, 1996, as well as Application No. 2047244, pending in Canada, all of which depend on U.S. Application No. 07/316,144, filed February 24, 1989, for priority.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

> PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0749

Inventor: Maurizio Zanetti

Page 2

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor: Maurizio Zanetti

Signature

STATE OF <u>CAUFORNIA</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>SAN DIFFO</u> )

On <u>June 12,2000</u>, before me, <u>Rushund E. BRADY, Notary public</u> personally appeared <u>MALKIZIO 2PNETTI</u>, <u>personally known to me - OR - X</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

RECORDED: 11/01/2000



PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0750